## 502332701 05/02/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Patrice Godefroid	04/30/2013

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation	
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way	
City:	Redmond	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13875396	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 5099444692

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 509-324-9256

Email: bianca@leehayes.com

Correspondent Name: Lee & Hayes, PLLC

Address Line 1: 601 W. Riverside Ave, Suite 1400
Address Line 4: Spokane, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MS1-5378US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bianca Zhang
Signature:	/Bianca Zhang/
Date:	05/02/2013

Total Attachments: 2 source=Y11446#page1.tif source=Y11446#page2.tif OP \$40.00 13

PATENT REEL: 030334 FRAME: 0786

PAIENI	ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.:	336562.01		
	Atto	rney Docket No.:	MS1- 5378US		
Patrice Go	defroid	("ASSIGNOR") am t	the original inventor		
or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled					
MICRO-E	XECUTION FOR SOF	TWARE TESTING			
("APPLICATION"), which:					
oxtimes will be filed.	ASSIGNOR hereb	y authorizes, ar	nd requests,		
	representatives, of				
Department, Mici	osoft Corporation,	One Microsoft Wa	ıy, Redmond,		
Washington 9805	2 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGA	AL REPRESENTATIV	/ES), to insert		
here in parenth	leses (filed on $\underline{\mathbb{N}}$	lay 2, 2013	and given		
Application No. $\underline{1}$	3/875396 by t	he following Office	e <u>US – United</u>		
States Patent	<u>and Trademark</u>	Office) this Al	PPLICATION's		
Application No., f	iling date, and Offic	ce, when known;			
	and was	s given Application	n No		
	by the following O	ffice " <u>US – United</u>	States Patent		
<u>and Trademark O</u>	ffice)";				
Microsoft Corporation,	a Washington Cor	poration, on beha	alf of itself and its		
successors and assigns ("ASSI			• • •		
entire and exclusive rights, tit					
(and all other applications			<del>-</del>		
applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries					
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));					
ASSICNOD boroby	authorizes and	roquests A	CCICAIFF'C IFCAL		
ASSIGNOR hereby REPRESENTATIVES to insert t					
following table for any APPLICA		<del>-</del>			
Application No.	Filing Date	Office	,		
The section is a section of the section is a section of the sectio	, iiiig Date				

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 338562.01

Attorney Docket No.: MS1-5378US

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Coolifie	April 30, 2013		
Inventor's Signature	Date		
Patrice Godefroid			
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language		
	(if other than English)		